

EU Declaration of Conformity (No 465)

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., located at 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA, declare under our sole responsibility the products conform to the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following:

.

Directive 2014/35/EU and Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits and electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 2006/95/EC and Directive 2004/108/EC respectively.

Product Information:		
Product Type:	5 Unmanaged 2.5G Multi-Gigabit Port and 1 SFP+ Port Switch with 4 PoE+	
Brand Name:	GRANDSTREAM	
Description:	The GWN7700MP is a unmanaged multi-Gigabit network switch that provides high-speed network connectivity up to 2.5Gbps to home offices and small-to-medium businesses. The 6-port multi-Gigabit switch supports fast Ethernet, 1-Gigabit and 2.5-Gigabit network speeds while including 1 SFP+ Gigabit fiber port that provides 1-Gigabit or 10-Gigabit high-speed uplink connectivity to your network. The GWN770MP requires no configuration or installation, is desktop and wall-mountable, and provide auto MDI/MDIX to eliminate the need for crossover cables. It supports auto negotiation on each port to recognize the speeds of 100/1000/2500Mbps network devices and intelligently adjust for compatibility and optimal performance. The GWN7700MP provides ports with IEEE 802.3af/at compliant, smart dynamic PoE output to power IP phones, IP cameras, Wi-Fi access points and other PoE endpoints.	
Model Number:	GWN7700MP	

Testing Organization(s):

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)

5F(B-West), 6F, 7F, the 3rd Phase of Wan Li Industrial Building D, Shihua Rd, FuTian

Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, China

Tel: +86-755-33320018 Fax: +86-755-33320008 Web: <u>www.baclcorp.com.cn</u>



Standard(s)	Test Report Number(s)	Test Result
EN 55032:2015+A1:2020	2401S22145-EM-01	Conformity
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020		
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021		
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021+AC:2022-01		
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020	2401S22145-SF-01	Conformity

Manufacturer:

Grandstream Networks, Inc. 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Place & Date of Issue

126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

November 15, 2024

Name and signature

VP of HW Engineering Junwei Wang

Junuai Wang